

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 491 of 2019
(Ashish Kumar Mishra Vs. The State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. Diyam, AC to SC-IV

05/ 16.05.2023 Mr. Mahesh Tewari, learned counsel for the petitioner assails the order of punishment on the ground that enquiry report was never served to the petitioner and Enquiry Officer has exceeded his jurisdiction by recommending the punishment. However, he seeks sometime to file rejoinder-affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Put up this case after three weeks' after ensuing Summer Vacation.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Punit/-