

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 491 of 2019

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S. N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Vineet Prakash, SC-IV

06/04.07.2023 Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time for compliance of the Court's order dated 16.05.2023.

2. Prayer is allowed.
3. List this case after six weeks'.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

punit/-