

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 491 of 2019**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Vineet Prakash, AC to SC-IV

08/29.11.2023 Mr. Mahesh Tewari, learned counsel for the petitioner, after arguing for a while, prays for an adjournment to file amendment application seeking challenge to the order of punishment imposed upon the petitioner as contained in memo no. 321 dated 31.01.2017 and the enquiry report on the basis of which the said memo has been issued.

Considering the said prayer, put up this case under appropriate heading on 17.01.2024.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish