

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 491 of 2019

Ashish Kumar Mishra

... Petitioner

- Versus -

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... Respondents

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

12/16.07.2024

Mr. Rahul Kamlesh, learned A.C. to S.C.-IV seeks three weeks' time to file counter affidavit to the amended writ petition.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case after three weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Jay/-